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Monday to Friday 

               

Stourbridge Interchange (A) …. …. 0805 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1620 1720 1825  

Broadwaters, Hare and Hounds …. …. 0823 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1635 1735 1840  

Kidderminster Bus Station (6) …. 0727 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1647 1747 1850  

Kidderminster, General Hospital …. 0734 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1654 1754 ….  

Bewdley, Load Street 0630 0745 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1705 1805 ….  

Button Oak, Wyre Cottage 0636 0751 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1711 1811 ….  

Kinlet, Hall 0643 0758 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1718 1818 ….  

Highley, Bache Arms 0653 0808 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1728 1828 ….  

Highley, Garden Village 0656 0811 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1731 1831 ….  

Chelmarsh, Church 0700 0816 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1736 1836 ….  

Eardington, Post Office 0705 0821 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1741 1841 ….  

Bridgnorth High Town, Sainsbury’s 0712 0828 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1748 1848 ….  

Bridgnorth, Low Town 0715 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. ….  

Stanmore Industrial Estate 0722 …. …. ….. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. ….  

 

 

               

Stanmore Industrial Estate  …. 0724 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. ….   

Bridgnorth, Low Town …. 0732 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. ….   

Bridgnorth, High Town, Sainsbury’s …. …. 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1545 1645 1805   

Eardington, Post Office …. 0737 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1550 1650 1810   

Chelmarsh, Church …. 0742 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1555 1655 1815   

Highley, Garden Village …. 0747 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1600 1700 1820   

Highley, Bache Arms …. 0751 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1604 1704 1824   

Kinlet, Eagle & Serpent Inn …. 0801 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1614 1714 1834   

Button Oak, Wyre Cottage …. 0808 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1621 1721 1841   

Bewdley, Load Street …. 0815 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1628 1728 1848   

Kidderminster, General Hospital …. 0827 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1640 1740 1900   

Kidderminster, Bus Station (8) 0730 0837 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1650 1750 1908   

Broadwaters, Hare and Hounds 0738 0845 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1658 1758 ….   

Stourbridge Interchange 0758 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1718 1818 ….   

 

Saturday 

               

Stourbridge Interchange (A) …. …. 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1620 1720 1825   

Broadwaters, Hare and Hounds …. …. 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1635 1735 1840   

Kidderminster Bus Station (6) 0737 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1647 1747 1850   

Kidderminster, General Hospital 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1654 1754 ….   

Bewdley, Load Street 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1705 1805 ….   

Button Oak, Wyre Cottage 0801 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1711 1811 ….   

Kinlet, Hall 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1718 1818 ….   

Highley, Bache Arms 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1728 1828 ….   

Highley, Garden Village 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1731 1831 ….   

Chelmarsh, Church 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1736 1836 ….   

Eardington, Post Office 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1741 1841 ….   

Bridgnorth High Town, Sainsbury’s 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1748 1848 ….   

 

               

Bridgnorth, High Town, Sainsbury’s 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1545 1645 1805    

Eardington, Post Office 0749 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1550 1650 1810    

Chelmarsh, Church 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1555 1655 1815    

Highley, Garden Village 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1600 1700 1820    

Highley, Bache Arms 0801 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1604 1704 1824    

Kinlet, Eagle & Serpent Inn 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1614 1714 1834    

Button Oak, Wyre Cottage 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1621 1721 1841    

Bewdley, Load Street 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1628 1728 1848    

Kidderminster, General Hospital 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1640 1740 1900    

Kidderminster, Bus Station (8) 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1650 1750 1908    

Broadwaters, Hare and Hounds 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1658 1758 ….    

Stourbridge Interchange 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1718 1818 ….    
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Sunday 
 

Service 125 does not operate on Sundays. 
 

Route description for Service 125 
 

From Stourbridge Interchange via Vauxhall Road, Foster Street East, Birmingham Street (A458), St. Johns Road (A491), New Road 

(A491), Worcester Street (A451), Norton Road (A451), Kidderminster Road (A451), Stourbridge Road (A451), Stourbridge Road (A449), 

Chester Road North (A449), Comberton Road (A448), Comberton Hill (A448), Green Street, Dixon Street, New Road, Corporation 

Street, Kidderminster Bus Station, Corporation Street, Exchange Street, Oxford Street, The Ringway (A451), Coventry Street, 

Kidderminster Swan Centre, Blackwell Street, St Marys Ringway (A456), Park Butts Ringway (A456), Bewdley Road (A456), Bewdley Hill 

(A456), Kidderminster Road (A456), Kidderminster Road (B4190), (Stourport Road B4190), Bewdley Load Street (B4190), Dog Lane, 

Dowles Road (B4194), (B4194), Clogs Bank (B4194), (B4199), (B4194), (B4363), (B4555), New Road (B4555), Highley High Street 

(B4555), Bridgnorth Road (B4555),Woodhall Road (B4555), Highley Garden Village (B4555), Ingram Lane (B4555), (B4555), The 

Cankhorn (B4555), Oldbury Road (B4363), Hollybush Road (B4373), Pond Street (B4373), Whitburn Street (B4364) to Bridgnorth High 

Town adj Sainsburys (Old Smithfield).  
  

From Bridgnorth High Town adj Sainsburys (Old Smithfield) via High Street (Bridgnorth), Listley Street, Hollybush Road (B4373), 

Oldbury Road B4363, The Cankhorn (B4555), (B4555), Ingram Lane (B4555), Highley Garden Village (B4555), Woodhall Road (B4555), 

Bridgnorth Road (B4555), Highley High Street (B4555), Netherton Lane, New Road (B4555), (B4555), (B4363), (B4194), (B4199), Clogs 

Bank (B4194), (B4194), Dowles Road (B4194), Dog Lane, Bewdley Load Street (B4190), Stourport Road (B4190), Kidderminster Road 

(B4190), Kidderminster Road (A456), Bewdley Hill (A456), Bewdley Road (A456), Park Butts Ringway (A456), St Marys Ringway (A456), 

Blackwell Street, Kidderminster Swan Centre, Coventry Street, The Ringway (A451), Green Street, Dixon Street, New Road, Corporation 

Street, Kidderminster Bus Station, Corporation Street, Exchange Street, Oxford Street, Comberton Hill (A448), Comberton Road 

(A448), Chester Road North (A449), Stourbridge Road (A449), Stourbridge Road (A451), Kidderminster Road (A451), Norton Road 

(A451), Worcester Street (A451), New Road (A491), Bath Road (A491), St. Johns Road (A491), Foster Street East to Stourbridge 

Interchange  
 

Operator 
 

Service 125 is operated by Diamond Bus. 
 

Timetable Valid 
 

This timetable is valid from 08 March 2021. 
 

For other services between: See Services 

Stourbridge and Norton 7, 10A and 10C 

Stourbridge and Kidderminster Rail 

 


